10-19-	2005 Docket No.: 04-034
FORM P1O-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 03-01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) P08A/REV: ✓	Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings → → ▼ 103103	311 <u>4</u> 🔻 🔻
	ce: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Jay S. WALKER Norman C. GILMAN James A. JORASCH Daniel E. TEDESCO Geoffrey M. GELMAN Stephen C. TULLEY	Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: WALKER DIGITAL, LLC Address: 1177 High Ridge Road
Steven M. SANTISI Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) Yes No	Suite 128
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment	3
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City: Stamford State/Prov.: CT
Other	Country: U.S.A. ZIP: 06905
06/22/05, 06/09/05, 06/22/05, 09/09/05, 06/22/05, Execution Date: 10/11/05, 09/13/05	Additional name(s) & address(es) ☐ Yes ☑ No
Additional numbers	☐ Ye ☑ No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Dean P. Alderucci	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
Registration No. 40,484	☐ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account
Address: WALKER DIGITAL MANAGEMENT, LLC	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Five High Ridge Park	8. Deposit account number:
City: Stamford State/Prov.: CT	50-0271
Country: U.S.A. ZIP: 06905	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit
	HEE THIS SPACE
Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informathe original document.	alion is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of
Dean P. Alderucci	October 12, 2005
Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including of	Signature Date
	required cover sheet information to:

10/16/2005 ECOOPER 00000291 500271 10908957 Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services
Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office
P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

01 FC:8021

PATENT REEL: 017092 FRAME: 0345

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee) Docket N 04-034								
This is an Assignment of the following rights, title and interest: (check all that apply):								
\boxtimes	☑ United States of America rights, title and interest in the invention							
☐ Foreign rights, title and interest in the invention								
☑ United States Patent Application Serial No. 10/908,957								
Date of Execution: Date of Filing: June 2, 2005								
\boxtimes								
	International (PCT) Patent Applicat	ion Serial No.	- I wy pry vano					
	Other (specify)							
Title of the 1	Invention							
	ND APPARATUS FOR FACILITATING	DI AV OF A CAMBIO DEVICE						
nventors (a	nventors (assignors)							
	Name	Address						
Jay S. WA	LKER	260 Oscaleta Road, Ridgefield, CT 06877						
James A.	ORASCH	240 East 39th Street, Apartment 35J, New	York, NY 10016-7210					
Daniel E. T	EDESCO	Two Arden Lane, Huntington, CT 06484						
Geoffrey M	. GELMAN	1134 HBS Student Mail Center, Boston, M	A 02163					
Stephen C	. TULLEY	115 Ruane Street, Fairfield, CT 06824						
Steven M.	SANTISI	80 Lounsbury Lane, Ridgefield, CT 06877	,					
Norman C.	GILMAN	19 Birchwood Lane, North Haledon, NJ 07	7508					
ssignee								
	Name	Address						
WALKER [DIGITAL, LLC	1177 High Ridge Road Suite 128 Stamford, CT 06905						

[Page 1 of 7]

AS03A/REV01

Docket No. 04-034

Whereas, we, the above-identified Inventors, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention identified above and described in the above-identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as "Invention");

And, whereas we desire to assign our above-identified rights, title and interest in the Invention to the above-identified Assignee;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

We hereby assign, sell and transfer our above-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said application(s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

And we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And we further agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

Inventors' Signatures (if Notarization is desired, do not sign here and proceed to next page)

Name	Signature/Date
Jay S. WALKER	
James A. JORASCH	
Daniel E. TEDESCO	
Geoffrey M. GELMAN	
Stephen C. TULLEY	
Steven M. SANTISI	
Norman C. GILMAN	

Docket No. **04-034**

(Although notariza	tion is not ne	cessary, it will be		Notarization ma facie evidence o	of execution pu	rsuant to 35 U.S.C. 26	(1.)	
Executed this at Stamford	2927	day of	June	, in the year	2005			
State of Connecticut					(Signati	ure of Inventor)		
County of Fairfield								
Before me personally a	e foregoin	g instrument	to be a fre		. 7	_	e or she is auth	iorized to
execute the same this	99~	day of	Ju	ne , <i>in</i> i	the year	2005		
MICHAEL NOTAR MY COMMISSION	Y PUBLI	C		Mil	R (No	otary Public)		
Executed this at Stamford	₹¶	day of	June	, in the year	2005			
State of Connecticut					(Signatu	ure of Inventor)		
County of Fairfield				/				
Before me personally a who acknowledged the	e foregoin _e	g instrument	to be a fre		. •		e or she is auth	iorized to
execute the same this OTMES OF THE OLIVE NOLNIES NOLNIES	TAIRY PU	ON	Ju	me , in l	3	2005		
Executed this at Stamford	337	day of	June	, in the year	2005	`		
State of Connecticut					(Signatu	ire of Inventor)		
County of Fairfield								
Before me personally a who acknowledged the execute the same this	g foregoing	g instrument day of		_	_	epresented that h	e or she is auth	orized to
MICHAEI NOTA MY COMMISSIO	RY PUR	LIC:		file 1		Jary Public)		

Docket No. 04-034

(Although notarization is not	necessary, it will be		Notarization na facie evidence d	of execution	pursuant to 35 U.S.C. 261.)
Executed this at Boston, Massachuse	day of Sec	pt	, in the year	2005	NNE D
			24	by	A TREAM OF THE PROPERTY OF THE
COMMONWEALTH State of MASSACHUSETTS)		Y	(Sign	fature of Inventor)
County of SUFFOLK	ss.)				AY PUBLISHED
Before me personally appeared who acknowledged the forego execute the same this 9th satisfactory evidence	ing instrument day of	to be a free September	r <i>in a</i> his Connec	<i>the year</i> ticut D	
My Commission Expires	s: Oct. 28,	2005.	- M a	uann	(Notary Public)
Executed this at Stamford	day of	June	, in the year	2005	
State of Connecticut				(Sign	ature of Inventor)
County of Fairfield					
Before me personally appeared who acknowledged the forego execute the same this				and also the year	represented that he or she is authorized to 2005
				7.	Notary Public)
Executed this at	day of	June	, in the year	2005	
State of Connecticut				(Signa	ature of Inventor)
County of Fairfield					
Before me personally appeared who acknowledged the foregoi execute the same this			• .	and also he year	represented that he or she is authorized to 2005
				(1	Notary Public)

[Page 4 of 7]

Docket No. 04-034

Executed this	day of	, in the year 2005
t	• •	,
tate of		(Signature of Inventor)
-		
County of		
Before me personally appear		
who acknowledged the fore execute the same this	egoing instrument to day of	be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized in the year 2005
		(Notary Public)
Executed this 22 If Stamford	Ind day of	June , in the year 2005
		(Signature of Inventor)
State of Connecticut		
County of Fairfield		
	and Stanhan C. Tilli	IEV
Before me personally appear who acknowledged the fore	going instrument to	LEY be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized June in the year 2005
Before me personally appear who acknowledged the fore execute the same this and mi MICHAEL D. I NOTARY P	egoing instrument to day of BRINTON PUBLIC	be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized June in the year 2005
Before me personally appear who acknowledged the fore execute the same this and m MICHAEL D.	egoing instrument to day of BRINTON PUBLIC	be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized
Before me personally appear who acknowledged the fore execute the same this and michael D. NOTARY P MY COMMISSION EXPIRE	BRINTON PUBLIC RES JAN. 31, 2007	be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized June in the year 2005 (Notary Public)
Before me personally appear who acknowledged the fore execute the same this MICHAEL D. NOTARY P MY COMMISSION EXPIRE	BRINTON PUBLIC RES JAN. 31, 2007	June in the year 2005 June (Notary Public) June in the year 2005
Before me personally appear who acknowledged the fore execute the same this MICHAEL D. NOTARY P MY COMMISSION EXPIRE Executed this	BRINTON PUBLIC RES JAN. 31, 2007	be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized June in the year 2005 (Notary Public)
Before me personally appear who acknowledged the fore execute the same this MICHAEL D. NOTARY P MY COMMISSION EXPIRE	BRINTON PUBLIC RES JAN. 31, 2007	June in the year 2005 June (Notary Public) June in the year 2005
Before me personally appear who acknowledged the fore execute the same this NOTARY P MY COMMISSION EXPIR Executed this at State of Connecticut County of Fairfield Before me personally appear	BRINTON BRINTON UBLIC RES JAN. 31, 2007 day of	June in the year 2005 June (Notary Public) June (Signature of Inventor)
Before me personally appear who acknowledged the fore execute the same this MICHAEL D. NOTARY P MY COMMISSION EXPIRE Executed this at State of Connecticut County of Fairfield Before me personally appear who acknowledged the fore	BRINTON DUBLIC RES JAN. 31, 2007 day of day of	June in the year 2005 June (Notary Public) June (Signature of Inventor) [ISI be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized.
Before me personally appear who acknowledged the fore execute the same this MICHAEL D. NOTARY P MY COMMISSION EXPIR Executed this at State of Connecticut County of Fairfield Before me personally appear who acknowledged the fore	BRINTON BRINTON UBLIC RES JAN. 31, 2007 day of	June in the year 2005 June (Notary Public) June (Signature of Inventor)
Before me personally appear who acknowledged the fore execute the same this NOTARY P MY COMMISSION EXPIR Executed this at State of Connecticut County of Fairfield Before me personally appear	BRINTON DUBLIC RES JAN. 31, 2007 day of day of	June in the year 2005 June (Notary Public) June (Signature of Inventor) [ISI be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to the pear act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to the pear act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to the pear act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to the pear act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to the pear act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to the pear act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to the pear act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to the pear act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to the pear act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to the pear act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to the pear act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to the pear act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to the pear act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to the pear act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to the pear act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to the pear act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to the pear act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to the pear act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to the pear act and deed and also represented that the pear act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to the pear act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to the pear act and deed and also represented that the pear act and deed and also represented that the pear act act and deed and also represented the pear act act and deed and also represented the pear act

Docket No. 04-034

Executed this	day of		, in the year 2005
at	uuy oj		, in the year.
State of			(Signature of Inventor)
-			
County of			
Before me personally appear who acknowledged the fore execute the same this			e act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized in the year 2005
			(Notary Public)
Executed this at Stamford	day of	June	, in the year 2005
			(Signature of Inventor)
State of Connecticut			
County of Fairfield			
Before me personally appear who acknowledged the fore		to be a free	e act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized ne in the year 2005
Before me personally appear who acknowledged the fore execute the same this	going instrument day of	to be a free	
Before me personally appear who acknowledged the forege execute the same this Executed this 11th at the foregoing of the same this 11th at the foregoing of th	going instrument day of	to be a free	ne in the year 2005
Before me personally appear who acknowledged the forege execute the same this Executed this II the at the same this at the same this the same	going instrument day of	t to be a free	(Notary Public) , in the year 2005
Before me personally appear who acknowledged the foregenerate the same this Executed this it for the same this at State of Connecticut	going instrument day of	t to be a free	(Notary Public) , in the year 2005
Before me personally appear who acknowledged the foreg execute the same this Executed this 11th at State of Connecticut County of Fairfield Before me personally appear who acknowledged the fores	going instrument day of day of day of day of going instrument	Tto be a free	(Notary Public) , in the year 2005 (Signature of Inventor) e act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized

Docket No. 04-034

			0000
Executed this	day of	June , in the year	
		Nomi	A Carl
_		/ www	(Signature of Inventor)
te of NY			, ,
unty of M			
fore me personally appear			
no acknowledged the fore ecute the same this			d and also represented that he or she is authorize
ecuie ine sume inis 911	305 day of	June 2005	HILARY GARDNER Notary Public, State of New York No. 01GA8123382 Qualified in Queens County Commission Expires Merch 7, 200
			(Notary Public)
Executed this	day of	, in the year	
			(Signature of Inventor)
ate of			(organizate of intention)
ounty of			
ounty of			
efore me personally appear			
efore me personally appear ho acknowledged the fore	going instrument t		l and also represented that he or she is authorize
efore me personally appear to acknowledged the fore			l and also represented that he or she is authorize the year
efore me personally appear ho acknowledged the fore	going instrument t		
efore me personally appear ho acknowledged the fore	going instrument t		
efore me personally appear to acknowledged the fore	going instrument t		the year (Notary Public)
efore me personally appear no acknowledged the fore ecute the same this	going instrument to day of	in	the year (Notary Public)
efore me personally appear ho acknowledged the fore secute the same this	going instrument to day of	in	(Notary Public)
efore me personally appear ho acknowledged the fore ecute the same this	going instrument to day of	in	the year (Notary Public)
efore me personally appear to acknowledged the fore ecute the same this Executed this	going instrument to day of	in	(Notary Public)
efore me personally appear tho acknowledged the fore the same this Executed this ate of ounty of	going instrument to day of day of	in	(Notary Public)
efore me personally appear ho acknowledged the fore ecute the same this Executed this ate of ounty of efore me personally appear	going instrument to day of day of	, in the year	(Notary Public) (Signature of Inventor)
efore me personally appear tho acknowledged the fore ecute the same this Executed this ate of cunty of efore me personally appear to acknowledged the fores	going instrument to day of day of	, in the year be a free act and deed	(Notary Public) (Signature of Inventor) I and also represented that he or she is authorize
efore me personally appear ho acknowledged the fore ecute the same this Executed this ate of ounty of efore me personally appear	going instrument to day of day of ed going instrument to	, in the year be a free act and deed	(Notary Public) (Signature of Inventor)
efore me personally appear tho acknowledged the fore ecute the same this Executed this ate of cunty of efore me personally appear to acknowledged the fores	going instrument to day of day of ed going instrument to	, in the year be a free act and deed	(Notary Public) (Signature of Inventor) I and also represented that he or she is authorize

	TRANSMITT (General - Pa	Docket No. 04-034						
In Re Application Of: WALKER et al.								
Application No. 10/908,957	Filing Date June 2, 2005	Examiner Not Yet Assigned	Customer No. 22927	Group Art Unit	Confirmation No. 5957			
Title: METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR FACILITATING PLAY OF A GAMING DEVICE								
Transmitted herewi		THE UNITED STATES PAT	ENT AND TRAD	DEMARK OFFICI	<u>=:</u>			
	=	(x2); t in Invention (7 pp.); and						
☐ A check in the ☐ The Director as described ☐ Cha ☐ Cred ☐ Cha ☐ Payment by ☐ WARNING.	al fee is required. The amount of the is hereby authorized the below. The is the amount of the standard overpayment. The is the amount of the is the credit card. Form PTo is the interest on this the is the interest of the	e required.	Credit card info		not be			
Dean P. Alderucci Attorney for Applic PTO Registration N (203) 461-7337/phon	o. 40,484		I hereby certi	ify that this corre	spondence is being			
(203) 461-7300/fax Alderucci@walkerd CUSTOMER NO. 2	igital.com		sufficient posta addressed to "C Alexandria, VA October 12	age as first class Commissioner for Pa 22313-1450" [37 CFI				
cc:			Typed or Printe	Michael D. Brir	iton iiling Correspondence			

RECORDED: 10/14/2005

P16B/REV03

PATENT REEL: 017092 FRAME: 0353